CSM_D4MC_DS_E_2_1
1
Enclosed Switch
D4MC
Economical, High Utility Enclosed Switch
• Enclosed Switches with Built-in Basic Switches for High
Repeatability and Durability of 10 Million Operations Minimum.
• Panel mount versions have the same operating position as

Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 5 and Safety Precautions for All
Limit Switches.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
D4MC-
(1)
(1) Actuator
5000: Panel mount plunger
5020: Panel mount roller plunger
5040: Panel mount crossroller plunger
1000: Hinge lever
1020: Short hinge lever
2000: Hinge roller lever
2020: Short hinge roller lever
3030: One-way action short hinge roller lever
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Use Switches with molded terminals in locations subject to dirt, dust, oil
drops, or high humidity. Models are available with lead wires on the
right, on the left, and from the bottom.
2. Contact your OMRON representative for information on models
certified for international standards.
Specifications
Approved Standards
Note: Ask your OMRON representative for information on approved models.
* UL certified for CSA C22.2 No. 14.
Actuator Model
Panel mount plunger D4MC-5000
Panel mount roller
plunger D4MC-5020
Panel mount
crossroller plunger D4MC-5040
Hinge lever D4MC-1000
Short hinge lever D4MC-1020
Hinge roller lever D4MC-2000
Short hinge roller
lever D4MC-2020
One-way action short
hinge roller lever D4MC-3030
Agency Standard File No.
UL * UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14 E76675
CCC(CQC) GB14048.5 2003010303077627
2
D4MC
Ratings
Note: 1. The above figures are for steady-state currents.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time
constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. The above ratings were tested under the following conditions.
(1) Ambient temperature: +20±2°C
(2) Ambient humidity: 65±5%RH
(3) Operating frequency: 20 operations/min
Approved Standard Ratings
UL/CSA
A300
EN60947-5-1
CCC (GB14048.5)
Characteristics
*1. Only for models with plungers. (Contact your OMRON representative for
information on other models.)
*2. Less than 1 ms under a free state at the operating limits.
Engineering Data
Electrical Durability
Mechanical Durability (D4MC-5000)
Structure and Nomenclature
Rated
voltage
Non-inductive load (A) Inductive load (A)
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC
250 VAC

Consult with your OMRON representative for other types of lead wires
and for lead wires longer than 3 m.
How to Order
Terminal Protective Cover, Seal Rubber, and Rubber Packing (The Switch is equipped with these 3 items as a standard.)
• ZC Terminal Cover (Product code: ZC55-0002H)
• ZC Seal Rubber (Product code: SC-1404C)
• ZC Rubber Packing (Product code: ZC55-0003F)
Operating
characteristics
Model D4MC-2020 D4MC-3030
Operating force
Release force
Pretravel
Overtravel
Movement Differential
OF max.
RF mim.
PT max.
OT min.
MD max.
2.94 N
0.39 N
---
  2 mm
1.5 mm
2.94 N
0.39 N
---
  2 mm
1.5 mm
Free Position
Operating position
FP max.
OP
47 mm
40±1 mm
57.2 mm
50±1 mm
22 max.
34.7
41R
t=1  *1
53.4
14
Seal rubber
(NBR)
(21 × 21)
21.7
15
19.5
(10)
55
22.5
18.3
FP
12.7 dia. × 7.5  *2
OP
A
26.5
7
25.4±0.15
Terminal protective cover Two, 4.3±0.1 dia.
mounting holes
*1. Stainless steel lever
*2. Plastic roller
Short Hinge Roller Lever
D4MC-2020
22 max.
26.5
34.7